Resolution approving Application of Top Hat, Inc. dba CTS Taxi for 2019 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2019 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted to Top Hat, Inc. dba CTS Taxi for the following vehicles:

2007 Ford Taurus	VIN 1FAFP53U37A180912
2009 Dodge Grand Caravan	VIN 2D8HN44E19R620474
2012 Ford Transit Connect	VIN NM0KS9CN1CT110571
2013 Dodge Grand Caravan	VIN 2C4RDGBG0DR566900
2013 Dodge Grand Caravan	VIN 2C4RDGBGXDR562160
	VIN 2C4RDGBG9DR810088
2014 Dodge Caravan	VIN 2C4RDGBG0ER129304
2014 Dodge Caravan	VIN 2C4RDGBG5ER162086

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the schedule of rates for 2019 are approved as follows:

2019 Metered Rates:

Start/Pick Up: \$2.00 Mileage: \$2.00/mile Extras: \$.50/person Wait Time: \$20.00/hour

Clean Fee: \$50.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-622 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIII.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 13, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin